United Nations Development Programme

R L

D[P

Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

Date: 14 June 2019

Subject : Amendment No 3 to Invitation to Bid (ITB) for ‘Supply, Installation and
Commissioning of 2 x 100 kWp on-grid Field Installed PV Plant’

Ref : UNDP-TUR-ITB(ORKOY)-2019/01

Dear Madam/Sir,

In relation to our ITB for ‘Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 2 x 100 kWp
on-grid Field Installed PV Plan’, issued on 9 May 2019 with reference number UNDP-
TUR-ITB(ORKOY)-2019/01, you are hereby provided with the ‘Answers to Questions
No. 2’ received from prospective bidders.

Please note that the deadline for submission of bids, which was stated to be 17 June 2019
in the Amendment No.l to ITB, has been extended until 25 June 2019, 17:30 hrs,
Turkey time. Hence, the “Date, time and venue for the opening of bid” indicated in Item
17 of Bid Data sheet is postponed to 26 June 2019, 10:00 hrs by Turkey time.

You are kindly requested to prepare your bids with the consideration of the answers
provided in this Amendment and submit your proposals latest by 25 June 2019,
17:30hrs, Turkey time to the address stipulated in our solicitation documents.

Yours Sincerely,

Sukhrob Khojimatov
Deputy Resident Representative

Attachment-{ “Answers to Questions No.2” received from prospective suppliers.

UNDP in Turkey | Yildiz Kule, Yukan Dikmen Mah. Turan Glines Bulvar No: 106, Cankaya, Ankara, 06550 Turkey
Tel: (90-312) 454 1100 | Fax: (90-312) 496 1463 | www.tr.undp.org



Attachment-I:

‘Answers to Questions No.02’ Received from Prospective Proposers

Question 1: Is it mandatory to submit Bid Security Form in English? Can we
submit Turkish Bid Security Form?

Answer 1: As indicated in Amendment No.2 dated 10.06.2019, Question 12, All of the
“Forms to be Filled in" including “Bid Security Form” shall be in English, based on
templates given in English version of this ITB document.

Question 2: Ways of Work Completion Letter submission have already been defined
in ITB and Answers to Questions. However, it is very difficult for contractors to
obtain grid connection letters from utility companies. Can you please clarify if the
Work Completion Letters from governmental bodies are acceptable, in case no grid
connection letter is submitted?

Answer 2: Please note that “Grid Connection Letters” are not requested from
prospective bidder for submission in the scope of this ITB. Please once again refer to the
Amendment No.2, Question No.4 for detailed explanation of ways of submitting “Work
Completion Letter".

(o8]



